

BID TABULATION

Project: Hillsboro House Springs Road Bridge @ Belew STP-7204 (601)

Date: October 20 , 2009

Bidder				Engineer Est.		R. V. Wagner		N. B. West		Kozeny-Wagner		Pace Const.		L. Krupp		Essex		Gershenson		HBI		Conc. Strategies	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS																							
201-30.00	Clearing and Grubbing	Acre	0.4	10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,384.00	\$2,553.60	\$5,825.00	\$2,330.00	\$19,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$20,578.50	\$8,231.40
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$5,936.00	\$5,936.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,160.00	\$8,160.00
203-10.00	Class A Excavation	CY	784	18.50	\$14,504.00	\$15.00	\$11,760.00	\$18.00	\$14,112.00	\$14.00	\$10,976.00	\$12.00	\$9,408.00	\$16.00	\$12,544.00	\$9.00	\$7,056.00	\$11.00	\$8,624.00	\$12.00	\$9,408.00	\$12.24	\$9,596.16
203-55.00	Embankment in Place	CY	1189	21.00	\$24,969.00	\$16.00	\$19,024.00	\$12.00	\$14,268.00	\$7.00	\$8,323.00	\$12.00	\$14,268.00	\$16.00	\$19,024.00	\$10.00	\$11,890.00	\$11.00	\$13,079.00	\$12.00	\$14,268.00	\$12.24	\$14,553.36
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)	SY	1481	7.00	\$10,367.00	\$4.00	\$5,924.00	\$5.20	\$7,701.20	\$3.00	\$4,443.00	\$3.90	\$5,775.90	\$4.50	\$6,664.50	\$5.00	\$7,405.00	\$5.00	\$7,405.00	\$6.00	\$8,886.00	\$3.37	\$4,990.97
310-50.03	Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B)	SY	496	5.50	\$2,728.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$5.00	\$2,480.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$9.00	\$4,464.00	\$8.00	\$3,968.00	\$8.50	\$4,216.00	\$5.09	\$2,524.64
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mix, PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	142.7	70.00	\$9,989.00	\$75.00	\$10,702.50	\$61.50	\$8,776.05	\$64.00	\$9,132.80	\$61.30	\$9,417.51	\$66.00	\$10,559.80	\$70.00	\$9,989.00	\$74.00	\$10,559.80	\$61.50	\$8,776.05	\$64.87	\$9,256.95
401-30.00	Bituminous Pavement Mix, PG64-22 (Base)	TON	575.8	70.00	\$40,306.00	\$67.00	\$38,578.60	\$61.50	\$35,411.70	\$57.00	\$32,820.60	\$61.30	\$35,296.54	\$66.00	\$38,002.80	\$70.00	\$40,306.00	\$59.00	\$33,972.20	\$61.50	\$35,411.70	\$58.14	\$33,477.01
407-10.05	Tack Coat	GALLON	70	4.50	\$315.00	\$8.40	\$588.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$7.29	\$510.30
408-10.10	Prime-Liquid Asphalt PC70 or MC30	GALLON	460	6.00	\$2,760.00	\$6.30	\$2,898.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$3.50	\$1,610.00	\$3.75	\$1,725.00	\$3.50	\$1,610.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.46	\$2,511.60
504-10.10	Concrete Approach Pavement	SY	188.8	75.00	\$14,160.00	\$57.00	\$10,761.60	\$40.00	\$7,552.00	\$68.00	\$12,838.40	\$0.01	\$1.89	\$114.00	\$21,523.20	\$80.00	\$15,104.00	\$76.00	\$14,348.80	\$85.00	\$16,048.00	\$86.86	\$16,399.17
606-23.00A	Transition Section 6.5 Ft. Posts	EACH	4	1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,812.00	\$7,248.00	\$1,622.80	\$6,491.20	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,836.00	\$7,344.00
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Thrie Beam)	EACH	4	1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$403.00	\$1,612.00	\$352.20	\$1,408.80	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$408.00	\$1,632.00
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy Terminal	EACH	4	2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,114.00	\$8,456.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,142.00	\$8,568.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	441	30.00	\$13,230.00	\$35.00	\$15,435.00	\$32.00	\$14,112.00	\$29.00	\$12,789.00	\$20.00	\$8,820.00	\$19.00	\$8,379.00	\$32.00	\$14,112.00	\$25.00	\$11,025.00	\$30.00	\$13,230.00	\$20.40	\$8,996.40
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	441	18.00	\$7,938.00	\$14.00	\$6,174.00	\$7.00	\$3,087.00	\$12.00	\$5,292.00	\$20.00	\$8,820.00	\$19.00	\$8,379.00	\$18.00	\$8,158.50	\$15.00	\$6,615.00	\$20.40	\$8,996.40		
616-99.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,027.00	\$6,027.00	\$2,344.00	\$2,344.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,921.90	\$3,921.90
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	36,225.00	\$36,225.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,271.00	\$13,271.00	\$30,983.00	\$30,983.00	\$38,521.16	\$38,521.16	\$30,500.30	\$30,500.30	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$46,000.25	\$46,000.25	\$48,227.91	\$48,227.91
620-60.00 B	4 in. White Acrylic Waterbourne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	972	1.00	\$972.00	\$1.18	\$1,146.96	\$1.00	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$972.00	\$1.25	\$1,088.64	\$1.12	\$1,088.64
620-60.01 B	4 in. Yellow Acrylic Waterbourne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	980	1.00	\$980.00	\$1.18	\$1,156.40	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.25	\$1,225.00	\$1.12	\$1,097.60
624-01.04 A	Separation Geotextile	SY	815.0	7.00	\$5,705.00	\$1.00	\$815.00	\$2.00	\$1,630.00	\$1.00	\$815.00	\$3.00	\$2,445.00	\$1.60	\$1,304.00	\$3.00	\$2,445.00	\$1.48	\$1,206.20	\$2.00	\$1,630.00	\$3.06	\$2,493.90
805-20.00 A	Seeding-Warm Season Mixtures	Acre	0.20	6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,060.00	\$1,412.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,041.00	\$1,208.20	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$15,810.00	\$3,162.00
806-10.19	Silt Fence	LF	720	3.50	\$2,520.00	\$2.20	\$1,584.00	\$1.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.90	\$1,368.00	\$2.40	\$1,728.00	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.50	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.57	\$2,570.40
806-10.21	Type 1 Ditch Check	EACH	4	200.00	\$800.00	\$177.00	\$708.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$367.00	\$1,468.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$102.00	\$408.00
Subtotal Roadway Items:					\$225,268.00		\$177,940.06		\$162,988.55		\$172,080.00		\$177,175.00		\$205,006.00		\$179,816.00		\$188,038.50		\$203,309.00		\$208,718.71
BRIDGE ITEMS																							
216-05.00	Removal of Bridges	LS	1	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$10,416.00	\$10,416.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,160.00	\$8,160.00
503-10.10	Bridge Approach Slab (Bridge)	SY	189	260.00	\$49,140.00	\$156.00	\$29,484.00	\$170.00	\$32,130.00	\$162.00	\$30,618.00	\$200.00	\$37,800.00	\$225.00	\$42,525.00	\$195.00	\$36,855.00	\$198.00	\$37,422.00	\$210.00	\$39,690.00	\$189.92	\$35,894.88
702-10.12	Structural Steel Piles (12 inch)	LF	170	65.00	\$11,050.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$115.00	\$19,550.00	\$130.00	\$22,100.00	\$57.00	\$9,690.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$92.00	\$15,640.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$85.66	\$14,562.20
702-60.00	Pre-Bore for Piling in Soil	LF	70	80.00	\$5,600.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$53.00	\$3,710.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$26.52	\$1,856.40
702-60.01	Pre-Bore for Piling in Rock	LF	90	100.00	\$9,000.00	\$117.00	\$10,530.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$103.00	\$9,270.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$102.00	\$9,180.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	EACH	10	135.00	\$1,350.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$101.02	\$1,010.20		\$1,010.20	
703-20.03	Class B Concrete (Substructure)	CY	31.2	640.00	\$19,968.00	\$600.00	\$18,720.00	\$430.00	\$13,416.00	\$698.00	\$21,777.60	\$625.00	\$19,500.00	\$480.00	\$14,976.00	\$720.00	\$22,464.00	\$650.00	\$20,280.00	\$425.00	\$13,260.00	\$684.85	\$21,367.32
703-42.13	Slab on Concrete I-Girders	SY	253	305.00	\$77,165.00	\$234.00	\$59,202.00	\$334.00	\$84,502.00	\$324.00	\$81,972.00	\$310.00	\$78,430.00	\$265.00	\$67,045.00	\$338.00	\$85,514.00	\$330.00	\$83,490.00	\$300.00	\$75,900.00	\$327.14	\$82,766.42
705-60.02	Type 4 (45in.), Prestressed Concrete I-Girder	LF	305.0	180.00	\$54,900.00	\$158.00	\$48,190.00	\$173.00	\$52,765.00	\$149.00	\$45,445.00	\$130.00	\$39,650.00	\$120.00	\$36,600.00	\$174.00	\$53,070.00	\$143.00	\$43,615.00	\$190.00	\$57,950.00	\$230.90	\$70,424.50
712-33.01	Steel Intermediate Diaphragm for P/S Concrete Girders	EACH	4	800.00	\$3,200.00	\$628.00	\$2,512.00	\$574.00	\$2,296.00	\$432.00	\$1,728.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$2,400.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$841.31	\$3,365.24	
713-40.00	Bridge Guard Rail (Thrie Beam)	LF	158	170.00	\$26,860.00	\$144.00	\$22,752.00	\$150.00	\$23,700.00	\$151.00	\$23,858.00	\$132.00	\$20,856.00	\$150.00	\$23,700.00	\$150.00	\$23,700.00	\$150.00	\$23,700.00	\$125.00	\$19,750.00	\$190.59	\$30,113.22
715-10.01	Vertical Drain at End Bents	EACH	2	1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$803.00	\$1,606.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$469.39	\$938.78
716-10.00	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad	EACH	10	140.00	\$1,400.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$178.00	\$1,780.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$182.45	\$1,824.50
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal Bridge Items:					\$271,973.00		\$215,786.00		\$253,833.00		\$256,380.60		\$255,054.00		\$227,456.00		\$267,563.00		\$261,597.00		\$252,500.00		\$281,463.66
Total Cost:					\$497,241.00		\$393,726.06		\$416,821.55		\$428,460.60		\$432,229.00		\$432,462.00		\$447,379.00		\$449,635.50		\$455,809.00		\$490,182.37
							\$393,748.06															\$488,142.37	
							shown on bid															shown on bid	